Power Connection Fees:

Residential	(not in	subdivisions)	within	the (ity limits
Nesidential	шили	20001112101121	***************************************	uic (_1tv mm15.

Up to 200 amp service (overhead) \$1855.00 Up to 200 amp service (underground) \$1879.00

Over 200 amp service (overhead or underground)

Labor & Materials

(Note: primary underground extensions are labor and material plus connection fee.)

Residential in a subdivision within City limits.

Up to a 200 amp service (overhead)	\$1500.00
Up to a 200 amp service (underground)	\$1500.00

Commercial (in Industrial Park) inside city limits.

Up to 200 amp service (underground) single phase	\$1,950.00
Over 200 amp service (overhead or underground)	\$1950 + Labor & Materials
Three-phase services (underground)	\$1950 + Labor & Materials

Commercial Use within City limits.

Up to 200 amp service (overhead)	\$1865.00
Up to 200 amp service (underground)	\$1889.00

Over 200 amp service (overhead or underground)

Labor & Materials
Three-phase services (overhead or underground)

Labor & Materials

Power Impact Fees: (effective September 20th 2021

Residential	(120/240, 1)	phase)
-------------	--------------	--------

100 Amp	\$2,171.00
150 Amp	\$3,257.00
200 Amp	\$4,342.00
400 Amp	\$8,685.00

Commercial (120/240, 1 phase)

200 Amp	\$4,614.00
400 Amp	\$9,228.00
600 Amp	\$13.841.00

Commercial (120/208, 3 phase)

200 Amp	\$6,926.00
400 Amp	\$13,851.00
600 Amp	\$20,777.00

Commercial (277/480, 3 phase)

200 Amp	\$15,982.00
400 Amp	\$31,964.00
800 Amp	\$63,929.00
1200 Amp	\$95,893.00

Water Connection Fees

Residential and commercial establishments within City limits (not a subdivision)

³ / ₄ inch service	\$1183.00
1 inch service	\$1620.00
1-1/2 inch service	\$3385.00
2 inch service	\$5308.00

Subdivisions

Each unit assessed at the following rate:

3/4 inch \$288.00 1 inch \$363.00

Water Impact Fees

Per water connection \$5,800.00

Sewer Connection Fees:

Per sewer connection \$400.00

Excavation Permit for Water and Sewer: \$3,000

Application Fee: \$85.00

<u>Utility Security Deposit:</u> \$200.00